
Neosho County Community College (20-12) -vs- Johnson County Community College (32-0)
03/07/26 at Breidenthal Court (KCKCC)

 
 

 
 
Neosho County Community College 54

Johnson County Community College 82

Date: 03/07/26
Time: 2:00 PM
Attendance: 159
Site: Breidenthal Court (KCKCC)

Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
Neosho County Community
College 11 12 13 18 54
Johnson County Community
College 26 13 25 18 82

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
30 Laynie Winfrey * 27 4-11 2-6 5-6 0-4 4 1 3 3 0 0 15
12 Bauke Graulus * 25 4-15 3-8 1-4 1-2 3 4 0 5 0 2 12
03 Chloe Parker * 19 3-5 2-4 0-0 1-2 3 4 0 1 0 0 8
14 Sophia Mireles * 30 0-8 0-4 2-2 0-2 2 4 3 1 0 1 2
11 Jaida Harris * 21 0-4 0-2 0-0 2-2 4 3 0 0 1 2 0
00 Lelani Carter 14 3-7 1-4 1-1 0-2 2 0 0 2 0 0 8
25 Dagmara Kacprazak 9 1-4 0-0 1-2 0-2 2 2 0 1 0 0 3
15 Kaozong Yang 4 1-2 1-2 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 3
24 Ta'Neah Jones 15 1-2 0-0 0-0 2-3 5 2 0 3 2 1 2
05 Maila Tashiro 6 0-1 0-1 1-2 0-0 0 1 1 0 0 0 1
23 Jessica Houston 15 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 4 0 0 0 0 0
02 Azura Clark 8 0-4 0-3 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 1 0 1 0
33 Divine Brown 5 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0
21 Janae Davis 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 4-2 6 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 17-67 9-34 11-17 11-25 36 27 7 18 4 7 54

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 4-18   22.22% 1-6   16.67% 2-4   50.00%
2nd Quarter 4-17   23.53% 3-12   25.00% 1-2   50.00%
3rd Quarter 4-18   22.22% 1-7   14.29% 4-5   80.00%
4th Quarter 5-14   35.71% 4-9   44.44% 4-6   66.67%
Total 17-67   25.4% 9-34   26.5% 11-17   64.7%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 5 Scores Tied: 3 times(s) Points in the Paint: 14 Fast Break Points: 3
Lead Changed: 1 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 18 Bench Points: 17 Largest Lead: 1 1st-07:07

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
25 Mia Adams * 19 6-13 2-7 6-7 1-1 2 2 0 5 0 0 20
03 Kara Stricklin * 27 5-9 3-6 4-4 0-3 3 4 2 4 0 0 17
10 Layla Scott * 34 4-11 1-7 3-3 0-5 5 3 4 2 0 0 12
30 Anonda Ford * 24 1-7 0-3 2-4 4-2 6 2 0 1 0 2 4
23 Makenna Jennings * 18 2-4 0-0 0-0 4-1 5 3 0 1 1 1 4
01 Jade Warren 16 3-9 0-1 6-7 0-3 3 4 1 2 0 0 12
45 Layla Barnes 18 2-3 0-0 1-2 1-6 7 0 0 1 0 0 5
11 Makayia Johnson 13 1-1 0-0 2-2 2-7 9 1 3 0 0 0 4
00 Korrie Holcer 10 0-1 0-1 2-2 0-3 3 0 0 0 0 0 2
22 Skyte Wilson 8 1-4 0-1 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 1 0 0 2
12 Karlee Ellick 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 2 0 2 0 1 0
28 Joycelyn Moore 5 0-0 0-0 0-2 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
13 Hayden Snodgrass 3 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 4-4 8 0 0 2 0 0 0

Totals - 200 25-63 6-27 26-33 16-40 56 21 10 21 1 4 82

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 8-17   47.06% 4-9   44.44% 6-9   66.67%
2nd Quarter 2-13   15.38% 1-8   12.50% 8-10   80.00%



3rd Quarter 8-16   50.00% 0-4   0.00% 9-9   100.00%
4th Quarter 7-17   41.18% 1-6   16.67% 3-5   60.00%
Total 25-63   39.7% 6-27   22.2% 26-33   78.8%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 11 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 34 Fast Break Points: 8

Lead Changed: 1 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 15 Bench Points: 25
Largest Lead: 33 4th-
03:49



1st Box Score
Neosho County Community College 11

Johnson County Community College 26

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
30 Laynie Winfrey 8 2-5 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 1 1 2 0 0 4
12 Bauke Graulus 6 2-4 1-1 0-2 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 5
3 Chloe Parker 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0
14 Sophia Mireles 7 0-2 0-1 2-2 0-0 0 1 1 0 0 1 2
11 Jaida Harris 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 Lelani Carter 5 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
25 Dagmara Kacprazak 2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
15 Kaozong Yang 1 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
24 Ta'Neah Jones 4 0-1 0-0 0-0 2-0 2 1 0 1 0 0 0
5 Maila Tashiro 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
23 Jessica Houston 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
2 Azura Clark 1 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
33 Divine Brown 2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
21 Janae Davis 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 4-18 1-6 2-4 4-7 11 6 2 6 0 2 11
22.2% 16.7% 50.0%

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
25 Mia Adams 6 3-5 1-3 0-1 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 7
3 Kara Stricklin 8 3-4 2-3 2-2 0-2 2 1 2 2 0 0 10
10 Layla Scott 10 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-2 2 0 2 0 0 0 3
30 Anonda Ford 8 0-2 0-1 1-2 2-2 4 0 0 1 0 0 1
23 Makenna Jennings 3 1-1 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 2 0 0 0 1 2
1 Jade Warren 3 0-3 0-0 3-4 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 3
45 Layla Barnes 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
11 Makayia Johnson 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
0 Korrie Holcer 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
22 Skyte Wilson 2 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
12 Karlee Ellick 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
28 Joycelyn Moore 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
13 Hayden Snodgrass 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 8-17 4-9 6-9 3-11 14 4 5 5 0 1 26
47.1% 44.4% 66.7%



2nd Box Score
Neosho County Community College 12

Johnson County Community College 13

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
30 Laynie Winfrey 7 1-3 1-3 1-2 0-1 1 0 1 1 0 0 4
12 Bauke Graulus 6 1-3 1-3 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 1 3
3 Chloe Parker 5 1-2 1-2 0-0 0-2 2 1 0 0 0 0 3
14 Sophia Mireles 10 0-3 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
11 Jaida Harris 6 0-2 0-1 0-0 1-0 1 2 0 0 1 0 0
0 Lelani Carter 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
25 Dagmara Kacprazak 3 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 1 0 0 2
15 Kaozong Yang 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
24 Ta'Neah Jones 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 1 0 1 0 0 0
5 Maila Tashiro 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
23 Jessica Houston 4 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0
2 Azura Clark 1 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
33 Divine Brown 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
21 Janae Davis 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 4-17 3-12 1-2 2-8 10 9 2 4 1 1 12
23.5% 25.0% 50.0%

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
25 Mia Adams 6 1-4 1-3 2-2 1-0 1 1 0 1 0 0 5
3 Kara Stricklin 9 0-1 0-1 2-2 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 2
10 Layla Scott 7 0-3 0-2 0-0 0-1 1 1 1 1 0 0 0
30 Anonda Ford 7 0-1 0-1 1-2 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1
23 Makenna Jennings 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1 Jade Warren 3 0-1 0-0 2-2 0-1 1 1 0 1 0 0 2
45 Layla Barnes 7 1-2 0-0 1-2 1-3 4 0 0 0 0 0 3
11 Makayia Johnson 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 Korrie Holcer 4 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
22 Skyte Wilson 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
12 Karlee Ellick 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 2 0 2 0 1 0
28 Joycelyn Moore 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
13 Hayden Snodgrass 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 2-13 1-8 8-10 4-11 15 6 1 6 0 1 13
15.4% 12.5% 80.0%



3rd Box Score
Neosho County Community College 13

Johnson County Community College 25

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
30 Laynie Winfrey 6 1-1 1-1 2-2 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 5
12 Bauke Graulus 7 0-5 0-2 1-2 1-0 1 2 0 2 0 0 1
3 Chloe Parker 5 1-2 0-1 0-0 1-0 1 1 0 1 0 0 2
14 Sophia Mireles 9 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 1 0 0 0 0
11 Jaida Harris 7 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 2 0
0 Lelani Carter 4 2-3 0-1 1-1 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5
25 Dagmara Kacprazak 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
15 Kaozong Yang 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
24 Ta'Neah Jones 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
5 Maila Tashiro 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
23 Jessica Houston 3 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
2 Azura Clark 3 0-2 0-1 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
33 Divine Brown 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
21 Janae Davis 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 4-18 1-7 4-5 4-4 8 6 1 4 1 2 13
22.2% 14.3% 80.0%

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
25 Mia Adams 6 1-3 0-1 2-2 0-1 1 0 0 2 0 0 4
3 Kara Stricklin 4 1-3 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 2
10 Layla Scott 7 2-4 0-2 3-3 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 7
30 Anonda Ford 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
23 Makenna Jennings 6 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 1 0 2
1 Jade Warren 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
45 Layla Barnes 4 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 2
11 Makayia Johnson 8 1-1 0-0 2-2 2-5 7 1 2 0 0 0 4
0 Korrie Holcer 5 0-0 0-0 2-2 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 2
22 Skyte Wilson 6 1-3 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 2
12 Karlee Ellick 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
28 Joycelyn Moore 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
13 Hayden Snodgrass 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals 50 8-16 0-4 9-9 4-10 14 5 3 5 1 0 25
50.0% 0.0% 100.0%



4th Box Score
Neosho County Community College 18

Johnson County Community College 18

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
30 Laynie Winfrey 6 0-2 0-1 2-2 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 2
12 Bauke Graulus 6 1-3 1-2 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 2 0 1 3
3 Chloe Parker 5 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3
14 Sophia Mireles 4 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 2 1 0 0 0 0
11 Jaida Harris 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 Lelani Carter 3 1-2 1-2 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 3
25 Dagmara Kacprazak 1 0-1 0-0 1-2 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
15 Kaozong Yang 3 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 3
24 Ta'Neah Jones 4 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 1 1 2
5 Maila Tashiro 4 0-1 0-1 1-2 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1
23 Jessica Houston 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 1 0 0 0 0 0
2 Azura Clark 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
33 Divine Brown 3 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
21 Janae Davis 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 5-14 4-9 4-6 1-6 7 6 2 4 2 2 18
35.7% 44.4% 66.7%

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
25 Mia Adams 1 1-1 0-0 2-2 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 4
3 Kara Stricklin 6 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 3
10 Layla Scott 10 1-3 0-2 0-0 0-2 2 2 0 1 0 0 2
30 Anonda Ford 7 1-4 0-1 0-0 1-0 1 1 0 0 0 2 2
23 Makenna Jennings 9 0-2 0-0 0-0 3-0 3 0 0 1 0 0 0
1 Jade Warren 8 3-5 0-1 1-1 0-2 2 1 1 1 0 0 7
45 Layla Barnes 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
11 Makayia Johnson 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 Korrie Holcer 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
22 Skyte Wilson 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
12 Karlee Ellick 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
28 Joycelyn Moore 4 0-0 0-0 0-2 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
13 Hayden Snodgrass 3 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals 50 7-17 1-6 3-5 5-8 13 6 1 5 0 2 18
41.2% 16.7% 60.0%



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: Neosho County Community College Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Johnson County Community College
09:49 0-2 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by JENNINGS,MAKENNA(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by STRICKLIN,KARA
TURNOVER  by GRAULUS,BAUKE 09:44

09:35 MISS JUMPER by FORD,ANONDA
-- REBOUND OFF by JENNINGS,MAKENNA

09:32 MISS 3PTR by ADAMS,MIA
REBOUND DEF by HARRIS,JAIDA --

09:13 FOUL  by JENNINGS,MAKENNA
GOOD FT by MIRELES,SOPHIA 09:13 1-2 H 1
GOOD FT by MIRELES,SOPHIA 09:13 2-2

09:03 2-4 H 2 GOOD JUMPER by ADAMS,MIA
TURNOVER  by WINFREY,LAYNIE 08:47

08:46 STEAL  by JENNINGS,MAKENNA
FOUL  by PARKER,CHLOE 08:43

08:43 2-5 H 3 GOOD FT by STRICKLIN,KARA
08:43 2-6 H 4 GOOD FT by STRICKLIN,KARA

MISS LAYUP by GRAULUS,BAUKE 08:29
-- REBOUND DEF by JENNINGS,MAKENNA

08:20 FOUL  by STRICKLIN,KARA
08:20 TURNOVER  by STRICKLIN,KARA

MISS LAYUP by WINFREY,LAYNIE 08:08
-- REBOUND DEF by SCOTT,LAYLA

07:56 MISS 3PTR by STRICKLIN,KARA
-- REBOUND OFF by FORD,ANONDA

07:48 TURNOVER  by FORD,ANONDA
GOOD JUMPER by GRAULUS,BAUKE(in the paint) 07:28 4-6 H 2
ASSIST  by WINFREY,LAYNIE --

07:17 TURNOVER  by STRICKLIN,KARA
STEAL  by MIRELES,SOPHIA 07:16

07:12 FOUL  by JENNINGS,MAKENNA
MISS FT by GRAULUS,BAUKE 07:12
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by GRAULUS,BAUKE 07:12
REBOUND OFF by HARRIS,JAIDA --

07:12 SUB IN by BARNES,LAYLA
07:12 SUB OUT by JENNINGS,MAKENNA

GOOD 3PTR by GRAULUS,BAUKE 07:07 7-6 V 1
ASSIST  by MIRELES,SOPHIA --

06:49 TURNOVER  by ADAMS,MIA
SUB IN by JONES,TA'NEAH 06:49
SUB IN by HOUSTON,JESSICA 06:49
SUB IN by CARTER,LELANI 06:49
SUB OUT by GRAULUS,BAUKE 06:49
SUB OUT by HARRIS,JAIDA 06:49
SUB OUT by PARKER,CHLOE 06:49
MISS 3PTR by MIRELES,SOPHIA 06:43

-- REBOUND DEF by SCOTT,LAYLA
06:30 7-9 H 2 GOOD 3PTR by STRICKLIN,KARA

-- ASSIST  by JOHNSON,MAKAYIA
GOOD JUMPER by WINFREY,LAYNIE(in the paint) 06:17 9-9

06:05 9-11 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by ADAMS,MIA(in the paint)
FOUL  by JONES,TA'NEAH 06:05

06:05 MISS FT by ADAMS,MIA
REBOUND DEF by WINFREY,LAYNIE --

06:05 SUB IN by JOHNSON,MAKAYIA
06:05 SUB OUT by FORD,ANONDA

GOOD LAYUP by WINFREY,LAYNIE(in the paint) 05:55 11-11
05:43 11-14 H 3 GOOD 3PTR by ADAMS,MIA



-- ASSIST  by SCOTT,LAYLA
MISS 3PTR by WINFREY,LAYNIE 05:33

-- REBOUND DEF by BARNES,LAYLA
05:21 11-17 H 6 GOOD 3PTR by STRICKLIN,KARA

-- ASSIST  by SCOTT,LAYLA
MISS LAYUP by CARTER,LELANI 05:00
REBOUND OFF by JONES,TA'NEAH --
MISS LAYUP by JONES,TA'NEAH 04:58

-- REBOUND DEF by STRICKLIN,KARA
04:48 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
04:45 SUB IN by WARREN,JADE
04:45 SUB OUT by ADAMS,MIA
04:35 11-20 H 9 GOOD 3PTR by SCOTT,LAYLA

-- ASSIST  by STRICKLIN,KARA
MISS JUMPER by MIRELES,SOPHIA 04:27
REBOUND OFF by JONES,TA'NEAH --
MISS JUMPER by WINFREY,LAYNIE 04:17

-- REBOUND DEF by STRICKLIN,KARA
FOUL  by MIRELES,SOPHIA 04:10

04:10 11-21 H 10 GOOD FT by WARREN,JADE
04:10 11-22 H 11 GOOD FT by WARREN,JADE

SUB IN by PARKER,CHLOE 04:10
SUB IN by KACPRAZAK,DAGMARA 04:10
SUB IN by HARRIS,JAIDA 04:10
SUB IN by YANG,KAOZONG 04:10
SUB IN by GRAULUS,BAUKE 04:10
SUB OUT by WINFREY,LAYNIE 04:10
SUB OUT by JONES,TA'NEAH 04:10
SUB OUT by HOUSTON,JESSICA 04:10
SUB OUT by MIRELES,SOPHIA 04:10
SUB OUT by CARTER,LELANI 04:10

04:10 SUB IN by WILSON,SKYTE
04:10 SUB IN by FORD,ANONDA
04:10 SUB IN by ELLICK,KARLEE
04:10 SUB OUT by STRICKLIN,KARA
04:10 SUB OUT by BARNES,LAYLA
04:10 SUB OUT by JOHNSON,MAKAYIA

SUB IN by DAVIS,JANAE 04:06
SUB OUT by YANG,KAOZONG 04:06

03:59 FOUL  by WARREN,JADE
MISS LAYUP by GRAULUS,BAUKE 03:50

-- REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,MAKAYIA
03:40 MISS JUMPER by WARREN,JADE

REBOUND DEF by KACPRAZAK,DAGMARA --
SUB IN by BROWN,DIVINE 03:35
SUB OUT by HARRIS,JAIDA 03:35
MISS LAYUP by BROWN,DIVINE 03:21

-- REBOUND DEF by WILSON,SKYTE
FOUL  by PARKER,CHLOE 03:20
SUB IN by CARTER,LELANI 03:20
SUB OUT by PARKER,CHLOE 03:20
FOUL  by BROWN,DIVINE 03:16

03:16 MISS FT by WARREN,JADE
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

03:16 11-23 H 12 GOOD FT by WARREN,JADE
TURNOVER  by CARTER,LELANI 03:08

02:58 MISS JUMPER by WARREN,JADE
REBOUND DEF by KACPRAZAK,DAGMARA --
MISS JUMPER by KACPRAZAK,DAGMARA 02:53

-- REBOUND DEF by ELLICK,KARLEE
02:28 MISS JUMPER by WARREN,JADE

-- REBOUND OFF by FORD,ANONDA



02:23 MISS 3PTR by WILSON,SKYTE
REBOUND DEF by CARTER,LELANI --
TURNOVER  by DAVIS,JANAE 02:14
SUB IN by WINFREY,LAYNIE 02:14
SUB IN by YANG,KAOZONG 02:14
SUB OUT by KACPRAZAK,DAGMARA 02:14
SUB OUT by DAVIS,JANAE 02:14

02:14 SUB IN by ADAMS,MIA
02:14 SUB IN by STRICKLIN,KARA
02:14 SUB OUT by WILSON,SKYTE
02:14 SUB OUT by WARREN,JADE

FOUL  by WINFREY,LAYNIE 01:55
01:55 MISS FT by FORD,ANONDA

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
01:55 11-24 H 13 GOOD FT by FORD,ANONDA
01:55 SUB IN by BARNES,LAYLA
01:55 SUB OUT by ELLICK,KARLEE

MISS 3PTR by CARTER,LELANI 01:33
-- REBOUND DEF by FORD,ANONDA

01:22 MISS 3PTR by ADAMS,MIA
REBOUND DEF by GRAULUS,BAUKE --
MISS 3PTR by YANG,KAOZONG 01:12
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
SUB IN by MIRELES,SOPHIA 01:07
SUB IN by JONES,TA'NEAH 01:07
SUB IN by CLARK,AZURA 01:07
SUB IN by HOUSTON,JESSICA 01:07
SUB OUT by BROWN,DIVINE 01:07
SUB OUT by YANG,KAOZONG 01:07
SUB OUT by GRAULUS,BAUKE 01:07
SUB OUT by CARTER,LELANI 01:07

01:07 SUB IN by HOLCER,KORRIE
01:07 SUB OUT by ADAMS,MIA

MISS 3PTR by CLARK,AZURA 01:03
-- REBOUND DEF by FORD,ANONDA

00:55 11-26 H 15
GOOD JUMPER by STRICKLIN,KARA(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

TURNOVER  by WINFREY,LAYNIE 00:38
00:23 MISS 3PTR by FORD,ANONDA

REBOUND DEF by CLARK,AZURA --
TURNOVER  by JONES,TA'NEAH 00:06

00:06 SUB IN by WILSON,SKYTE
00:06 SUB OUT by STRICKLIN,KARA
00:01 TURNOVER  by WILSON,SKYTE

STEAL  by CLARK,AZURA 00:00

2nd Play By Play

VISITORS: Neosho County Community College Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Johnson County Community College
10:00 SUB IN by BARNES,LAYLA
10:00 SUB IN by HOLCER,KORRIE
10:00 SUB OUT by ADAMS,MIA
10:00 SUB OUT by JENNINGS,MAKENNA
09:49 MISS 3PTR by HOLCER,KORRIE

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
09:29 MISS 3PTR by SCOTT,LAYLA

REBOUND DEF by GRAULUS,BAUKE --
MISS 3PTR by GRAULUS,BAUKE 09:20
REBOUND OFF by HARRIS,JAIDA --
MISS JUMPER by HARRIS,JAIDA 09:09

-- REBOUND DEF by HOLCER,KORRIE



08:59 TURNOVER  by SCOTT,LAYLA
08:59 SUB IN by ADAMS,MIA
08:59 SUB OUT by SCOTT,LAYLA

GOOD 3PTR by PARKER,CHLOE 08:45 14-26 H 12
08:21 MISS 3PTR by STRICKLIN,KARA

REBOUND DEF by PARKER,CHLOE --
MISS 3PTR by GRAULUS,BAUKE 07:59

-- REBOUND DEF by BARNES,LAYLA
07:43 TURNOVER  by STRICKLIN,KARA

SUB IN by TASHIRO,MAILA 07:43
SUB OUT by PARKER,CHLOE 07:43

07:43 SUB IN by ELLICK,KARLEE
07:43 SUB OUT by BARNES,LAYLA
07:29 FOUL  by ADAMS,MIA

MISS 3PTR by WINFREY,LAYNIE 07:28
-- REBOUND DEF by ELLICK,KARLEE

07:15 FOUL  by ELLICK,KARLEE
07:15 TURNOVER  by ELLICK,KARLEE
07:15 SUB IN by JOHNSON,MAKAYIA
07:15 SUB OUT by FORD,ANONDA

MISS 3PTR by MIRELES,SOPHIA 07:07
-- REBOUND DEF by HOLCER,KORRIE

FOUL  by HARRIS,JAIDA 07:04
06:52 MISS 3PTR by ADAMS,MIA

REBOUND DEF by WINFREY,LAYNIE --
GOOD 3PTR by WINFREY,LAYNIE 06:41 17-26 H 9
ASSIST  by TASHIRO,MAILA --

06:35 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
06:35 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
06:22 MISS LAYUP by ADAMS,MIA

BLOCK  by HARRIS,JAIDA 06:22
-- REBOUND OFF by ADAMS,MIA

FOUL  by GRAULUS,BAUKE 06:20
06:20 17-27 H 10 GOOD FT by ADAMS,MIA
06:20 17-28 H 11 GOOD FT by ADAMS,MIA
06:20 SUB IN by SCOTT,LAYLA
06:20 SUB OUT by HOLCER,KORRIE

MISS LAYUP by MIRELES,SOPHIA 06:10
-- REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,MAKAYIA

06:02 TURNOVER  by ADAMS,MIA
STEAL  by GRAULUS,BAUKE 06:00
TURNOVER  by WINFREY,LAYNIE 05:53
SUB IN by CARTER,LELANI 05:53
SUB OUT by TASHIRO,MAILA 05:53
FOUL  by HARRIS,JAIDA 05:44
SUB IN by JONES,TA'NEAH 05:44
SUB IN by HOUSTON,JESSICA 05:44
SUB OUT by GRAULUS,BAUKE 05:44
SUB OUT by HARRIS,JAIDA 05:44

05:32 17-31 H 14 GOOD 3PTR by ADAMS,MIA
-- ASSIST  by SCOTT,LAYLA

05:14 FOUL  by SCOTT,LAYLA
MISS 3PTR by MIRELES,SOPHIA 05:09

-- REBOUND DEF by ELLICK,KARLEE
05:02 STEAL  by ELLICK,KARLEE
04:48 FOUL  by ELLICK,KARLEE
04:48 TURNOVER  by ELLICK,KARLEE
04:48 SUB IN by BARNES,LAYLA
04:48 SUB OUT by ELLICK,KARLEE

FOUL  by JONES,TA'NEAH 04:40
TURNOVER  by JONES,TA'NEAH 04:40

04:37 MISS JUMPER by SCOTT,LAYLA



REBOUND DEF by JONES,TA'NEAH --
MISS JUMPER by HOUSTON,JESSICA 04:23

-- REBOUND DEF by BARNES,LAYLA
FOUL  by HOUSTON,JESSICA 04:20

04:20 17-32 H 15 GOOD FT by BARNES,LAYLA
04:20 MISS FT by BARNES,LAYLA

REBOUND DEF by JONES,TA'NEAH --
SUB IN by KACPRAZAK,DAGMARA 04:20
SUB OUT by WINFREY,LAYNIE 04:20

04:20 SUB IN by WARREN,JADE
04:20 SUB IN by FORD,ANONDA
04:20 SUB OUT by ADAMS,MIA
04:20 SUB OUT by JOHNSON,MAKAYIA

TURNOVER  by MIRELES,SOPHIA 03:53
SUB IN by PARKER,CHLOE 03:53
SUB OUT by CARTER,LELANI 03:53

03:41 MISS 3PTR by SCOTT,LAYLA
-- REBOUND OFF by BARNES,LAYLA

03:36 17-34 H 17 GOOD LAYUP by BARNES,LAYLA(in the paint)
FOUL  by KACPRAZAK,DAGMARA 03:18
TURNOVER  by KACPRAZAK,DAGMARA 03:18

03:11 MISS 3PTR by FORD,ANONDA
REBOUND DEF by JONES,TA'NEAH --
MISS JUMPER by KACPRAZAK,DAGMARA 02:53

-- REBOUND DEF by BARNES,LAYLA
02:45 MISS LAYUP by WARREN,JADE

-- REBOUND OFF by FORD,ANONDA
FOUL  by HOUSTON,JESSICA 02:42

02:42 MISS FT by FORD,ANONDA
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

02:42 17-35 H 18 GOOD FT by FORD,ANONDA
GOOD JUMPER by KACPRAZAK,DAGMARA 02:26 19-35 H 16

01:59 MISS JUMPER by BARNES,LAYLA
REBOUND DEF by PARKER,CHLOE --
MISS 3PTR by PARKER,CHLOE 01:54

-- REBOUND DEF by WARREN,JADE
FOUL  by KACPRAZAK,DAGMARA 01:49
SUB IN by GRAULUS,BAUKE 01:49
SUB IN by HARRIS,JAIDA 01:49
SUB IN by WINFREY,LAYNIE 01:49
SUB OUT by KACPRAZAK,DAGMARA 01:49
SUB OUT by JONES,TA'NEAH 01:49
SUB OUT by HOUSTON,JESSICA 01:49

01:37 19-36 H 17 GOOD FT by WARREN,JADE
01:36 19-37 H 18 GOOD FT by WARREN,JADE

MISS 3PTR by HARRIS,JAIDA 01:33
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
MISS 3PTR by WINFREY,LAYNIE 01:29

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
FOUL  by PARKER,CHLOE 01:28

01:28 19-38 H 19 GOOD FT by STRICKLIN,KARA
01:28 19-39 H 20 GOOD FT by STRICKLIN,KARA

SUB IN by CLARK,AZURA 01:28
SUB OUT by PARKER,CHLOE 01:28
GOOD 3PTR by GRAULUS,BAUKE 01:15 22-39 H 17
ASSIST  by WINFREY,LAYNIE --

00:59 FOUL  by WARREN,JADE
00:59 TURNOVER  by WARREN,JADE
00:59 SUB IN by ADAMS,MIA
00:59 SUB OUT by WARREN,JADE
00:37 FOUL  by STRICKLIN,KARA

GOOD FT by WINFREY,LAYNIE 00:37 23-39 H 16



MISS FT by WINFREY,LAYNIE 00:37
00:37 SUB IN by MOORE,JOYCELYN
00:37 SUB OUT by STRICKLIN,KARA

-- REBOUND DEF by SCOTT,LAYLA
00:13 MISS 3PTR by ADAMS,MIA

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
00:08 SUB IN by JOHNSON,MAKAYIA
00:08 SUB OUT by FORD,ANONDA

MISS 3PTR by CLARK,AZURA 00:02
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

3rd Play By Play

VISITORS: Neosho County Community College Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Johnson County Community College
09:51 23-41 H 18 GOOD LAYUP by ADAMS,MIA(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by SCOTT,LAYLA
TURNOVER  by GRAULUS,BAUKE 09:36

09:19 TURNOVER  by ADAMS,MIA
TURNOVER  by GRAULUS,BAUKE 09:08

08:56 23-43 H 20 GOOD LAYUP by SCOTT,LAYLA(in the paint)
FOUL  by GRAULUS,BAUKE 08:56

08:56 23-44 H 21 GOOD FT by SCOTT,LAYLA
GOOD 3PTR by WINFREY,LAYNIE 08:46 26-44 H 18
ASSIST  by MIRELES,SOPHIA --

08:37 26-46 H 20 GOOD JUMPER by STRICKLIN,KARA(in the paint)
MISS JUMPER by GRAULUS,BAUKE 08:22

08:22 BLOCK  by JENNINGS,MAKENNA
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --

08:13 FOUL  by FORD,ANONDA
08:13 SUB IN by JOHNSON,MAKAYIA
08:13 SUB OUT by FORD,ANONDA

MISS 3PTR by GRAULUS,BAUKE 08:10
-- REBOUND DEF by ADAMS,MIA

08:00 TURNOVER  by STRICKLIN,KARA
STEAL  by HARRIS,JAIDA 07:59
MISS 3PTR by HARRIS,JAIDA 07:47

-- REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,MAKAYIA
07:28 MISS 3PTR by ADAMS,MIA

REBOUND DEF by WINFREY,LAYNIE --
SUB IN by KACPRAZAK,DAGMARA 07:19
SUB OUT by WINFREY,LAYNIE 07:19

07:19 SUB IN by BARNES,LAYLA
07:19 SUB OUT by JENNINGS,MAKENNA

MISS 3PTR by GRAULUS,BAUKE 07:15
-- REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,MAKAYIA

FOUL  by MIRELES,SOPHIA 07:02
SUB IN by CARTER,LELANI 07:02
SUB OUT by PARKER,CHLOE 07:02

06:44 MISS JUMPER by STRICKLIN,KARA
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

06:41 TURNOVER  by TEAM
SUB IN by CLARK,AZURA 06:41
SUB OUT by GRAULUS,BAUKE 06:41
MISS 3PTR by CARTER,LELANI 06:31

-- REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,MAKAYIA
FOUL  by HARRIS,JAIDA 06:11

06:11 26-47 H 21 GOOD FT by ADAMS,MIA
06:11 26-48 H 22 GOOD FT by ADAMS,MIA
06:11 SUB IN by WARREN,JADE
06:11 SUB IN by JENNINGS,MAKENNA
06:11 SUB OUT by ADAMS,MIA



06:11 SUB OUT by BARNES,LAYLA
GOOD JUMPER by CARTER,LELANI(in the paint) 05:56 28-48 H 20

05:55 FOUL  by STRICKLIN,KARA
GOOD FT by CARTER,LELANI 05:55 29-48 H 19

05:55 SUB IN by WILSON,SKYTE
05:55 SUB OUT by STRICKLIN,KARA
05:34 29-50 H 21 GOOD JUMPER by SCOTT,LAYLA(in the paint)
05:17 FOUL  by WARREN,JADE

MISS JUMPER by MIRELES,SOPHIA 04:57
-- REBOUND DEF by WILSON,SKYTE

04:51 29-52 H 23 GOOD LAYUP by WILSON,SKYTE(fastbreak)(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by CLARK,AZURA 04:42

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
04:37 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

SUB IN by JONES,TA'NEAH 04:37
SUB IN by HOUSTON,JESSICA 04:37
SUB OUT by KACPRAZAK,DAGMARA 04:37
SUB OUT by HARRIS,JAIDA 04:37

04:37 SUB IN by HOLCER,KORRIE
04:37 SUB OUT by WARREN,JADE
04:29 MISS LAYUP by WILSON,SKYTE

BLOCK  by JONES,TA'NEAH 04:29
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

04:27 29-54 H 25 GOOD JUMPER by JENNINGS,MAKENNA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by JOHNSON,MAKAYIA

GOOD JUMPER by CARTER,LELANI(in the paint) 04:11 31-54 H 23
03:47 MISS 3PTR by SCOTT,LAYLA

REBOUND DEF by MIRELES,SOPHIA --
MISS JUMPER by CLARK,AZURA 03:23
REBOUND OFF by CLARK,AZURA --
TURNOVER  by CLARK,AZURA 03:21
SUB IN by GRAULUS,BAUKE 03:21
SUB IN by WINFREY,LAYNIE 03:21
SUB OUT by CLARK,AZURA 03:21
SUB OUT by CARTER,LELANI 03:21
FOUL  by HOUSTON,JESSICA 03:03

03:03 31-55 H 24 GOOD FT by SCOTT,LAYLA
03:03 31-56 H 25 GOOD FT by SCOTT,LAYLA

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 02:49
02:49 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

MISS LAYUP by MIRELES,SOPHIA 02:41
-- REBOUND DEF by HOLCER,KORRIE

02:31 MISS 3PTR by SCOTT,LAYLA
REBOUND DEF by WINFREY,LAYNIE --

02:22 FOUL  by JENNINGS,MAKENNA
GOOD FT by WINFREY,LAYNIE 02:22 32-56 H 24
GOOD FT by WINFREY,LAYNIE 02:22 33-56 H 23

02:22 SUB IN by ADAMS,MIA
02:22 SUB IN by BARNES,LAYLA
02:22 SUB OUT by SCOTT,LAYLA
02:22 SUB OUT by JENNINGS,MAKENNA
02:17 MISS 3PTR by STRICKLIN,KARA

-- REBOUND OFF by JOHNSON,MAKAYIA
02:12 33-58 H 25 GOOD JUMPER by BARNES,LAYLA

-- ASSIST  by JOHNSON,MAKAYIA
MISS JUMPER by HOUSTON,JESSICA 01:51

-- REBOUND DEF by BARNES,LAYLA
01:47 TURNOVER  by BARNES,LAYLA

SUB IN by HARRIS,JAIDA 01:47
SUB IN by PARKER,CHLOE 01:47
SUB OUT by JONES,TA'NEAH 01:47
SUB OUT by HOUSTON,JESSICA 01:47



MISS JUMPER by HARRIS,JAIDA 01:41
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

FOUL  by GRAULUS,BAUKE 01:41
01:41 33-59 H 26 GOOD FT by JOHNSON,MAKAYIA
01:41 33-60 H 27 GOOD FT by JOHNSON,MAKAYIA

MISS 3PTR by PARKER,CHLOE 01:30
REBOUND OFF by GRAULUS,BAUKE --
MISS LAYUP by GRAULUS,BAUKE 01:26

-- REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,MAKAYIA
FOUL  by PARKER,CHLOE 01:17

01:17 33-61 H 28 GOOD FT by HOLCER,KORRIE
01:17 33-62 H 29 GOOD FT by HOLCER,KORRIE

TURNOVER  by PARKER,CHLOE 01:09
00:51 MISS JUMPER by ADAMS,MIA

-- REBOUND OFF by JOHNSON,MAKAYIA
00:47 33-64 H 31 GOOD LAYUP by JOHNSON,MAKAYIA(in the paint)
00:37 FOUL  by JOHNSON,MAKAYIA

GOOD FT by GRAULUS,BAUKE 00:37 34-64 H 30
MISS FT by GRAULUS,BAUKE 00:37

-- REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,MAKAYIA
00:18 TURNOVER  by ADAMS,MIA

STEAL  by HARRIS,JAIDA 00:16
MISS LAYUP by GRAULUS,BAUKE 00:11
REBOUND OFF by PARKER,CHLOE --
GOOD JUMPER by PARKER,CHLOE(in the paint) 00:08 36-64 H 28

00:01 MISS JUMPER by WILSON,SKYTE
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --

4th Play By Play

VISITORS: Neosho County Community College Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Johnson County Community College
09:48 FOUL  by SCOTT,LAYLA

GOOD FT by WINFREY,LAYNIE 09:48 37-64 H 27
GOOD FT by WINFREY,LAYNIE 09:48 38-64 H 26

09:37 38-66 H 28 GOOD LAYUP by ADAMS,MIA(in the paint)
09:32 SUB IN by BARNES,LAYLA
09:32 SUB OUT by ADAMS,MIA

MISS 3PTR by MIRELES,SOPHIA 09:24
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

FOUL  by GRAULUS,BAUKE 09:08
09:08 38-67 H 29 GOOD FT by ADAMS,MIA
09:08 38-68 H 30 GOOD FT by ADAMS,MIA
09:08 SUB IN by ADAMS,MIA
09:08 SUB OUT by JENNINGS,MAKENNA

MISS LAYUP by GRAULUS,BAUKE 08:57
-- REBOUND DEF by BARNES,LAYLA

08:46 38-70 H 32 GOOD LAYUP by SCOTT,LAYLA(in the paint)
GOOD 3PTR by PARKER,CHLOE(fastbreak) 08:39 41-70 H 29
ASSIST  by MIRELES,SOPHIA --
FOUL  by MIRELES,SOPHIA 08:34

08:27 TURNOVER  by ADAMS,MIA
STEAL  by GRAULUS,BAUKE 08:25

08:24 FOUL  by ADAMS,MIA
08:24 SUB IN by WARREN,JADE
08:24 SUB OUT by ADAMS,MIA

GOOD 3PTR by GRAULUS,BAUKE 08:13 44-70 H 26
ASSIST  by WINFREY,LAYNIE --

08:00 MISS 3PTR by FORD,ANONDA
REBOUND DEF by MIRELES,SOPHIA --
TURNOVER  by GRAULUS,BAUKE 07:49

07:48 STEAL  by FORD,ANONDA



07:25 MISS JUMPER by WARREN,JADE
REBOUND DEF by HARRIS,JAIDA --

07:23 FOUL  by FORD,ANONDA
SUB IN by JONES,TA'NEAH 07:23
SUB IN by HOUSTON,JESSICA 07:23
SUB IN by TASHIRO,MAILA 07:23
SUB OUT by GRAULUS,BAUKE 07:23
SUB OUT by HARRIS,JAIDA 07:23
SUB OUT by PARKER,CHLOE 07:23

07:23 SUB IN by JENNINGS,MAKENNA
07:23 SUB OUT by BARNES,LAYLA

MISS JUMPER by WINFREY,LAYNIE 07:04
-- REBOUND DEF by SCOTT,LAYLA

FOUL  by HOUSTON,JESSICA 07:01
06:45 44-72 H 28 GOOD JUMPER by FORD,ANONDA(in the paint)

GOOD JUMPER by JONES,TA'NEAH(in the paint) 06:28 46-72 H 26
06:12 46-75 H 29 GOOD 3PTR by STRICKLIN,KARA

-- ASSIST  by WARREN,JADE
MISS 3PTR by WINFREY,LAYNIE 06:04

-- REBOUND DEF by STRICKLIN,KARA
FOUL  by MIRELES,SOPHIA 05:58
SUB IN by YANG,KAOZONG 05:58
SUB OUT by MIRELES,SOPHIA 05:58

05:35 MISS LAYUP by FORD,ANONDA
BLOCK  by JONES,TA'NEAH 05:35

-- REBOUND OFF by JENNINGS,MAKENNA
05:30 MISS JUMPER by JENNINGS,MAKENNA

REBOUND DEF by HOUSTON,JESSICA --
MISS 3PTR by TASHIRO,MAILA 05:20

-- REBOUND DEF by WARREN,JADE
05:12 46-77 H 31 GOOD LAYUP by WARREN,JADE(fastbreak)(in the paint)

FOUL  by YANG,KAOZONG 05:11
05:11 46-78 H 32 GOOD FT by WARREN,JADE
05:03 FOUL  by STRICKLIN,KARA

TURNOVER  by JONES,TA'NEAH 04:44
04:43 STEAL  by FORD,ANONDA
04:34 MISS 3PTR by SCOTT,LAYLA

REBOUND DEF by HOUSTON,JESSICA --
04:23 FOUL  by SCOTT,LAYLA
04:23 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

MISS FT by TASHIRO,MAILA 04:23
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by TASHIRO,MAILA 04:23 47-78 H 31
SUB IN by KACPRAZAK,DAGMARA 04:23
SUB OUT by WINFREY,LAYNIE 04:23
FOUL  by TASHIRO,MAILA 04:19

04:19 MISS FT by MOORE,JOYCELYN
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

04:19 MISS FT by MOORE,JOYCELYN
-- REBOUND OFF by FORD,ANONDA

04:19 SUB IN by MOORE,JOYCELYN
04:19 SUB OUT by STRICKLIN,KARA
04:17 MISS JUMPER by FORD,ANONDA

REBOUND DEADB by HOUSTON,JESSICA --
MISS JUMPER by KACPRAZAK,DAGMARA 03:57

-- REBOUND DEF by WARREN,JADE
03:49 47-80 H 33 GOOD LAYUP by WARREN,JADE(fastbreak)(in the paint)

GOOD 3PTR by YANG,KAOZONG 03:39 50-80 H 30
03:28 TURNOVER  by WARREN,JADE

STEAL  by JONES,TA'NEAH 03:27
03:22 FOUL  by WARREN,JADE

MISS FT by KACPRAZAK,DAGMARA 03:22



REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by KACPRAZAK,DAGMARA 03:22 51-80 H 29
SUB IN by CLARK,AZURA 03:22
SUB IN by GRAULUS,BAUKE 03:22
SUB IN by BROWN,DIVINE 03:22
SUB IN by CARTER,LELANI 03:22
SUB IN by PARKER,CHLOE 03:22
SUB OUT by KACPRAZAK,DAGMARA 03:22
SUB OUT by JONES,TA'NEAH 03:22
SUB OUT by HOUSTON,JESSICA 03:22
SUB OUT by YANG,KAOZONG 03:22
SUB OUT by TASHIRO,MAILA 03:22

03:22 SUB IN by SNODGRASS,HAYDEN
03:22 SUB OUT by FORD,ANONDA
03:01 MISS JUMPER by JENNINGS,MAKENNA

BLOCK  by BROWN,DIVINE 03:01
REBOUND DEF by CARTER,LELANI --
MISS LAYUP by BROWN,DIVINE 02:55
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
MISS 3PTR by GRAULUS,BAUKE 02:52

-- REBOUND DEF by SCOTT,LAYLA
02:21 TURNOVER  by JENNINGS,MAKENNA

GOOD 3PTR by CARTER,LELANI 02:13 54-80 H 26
01:54 54-82 H 28 GOOD JUMPER by WARREN,JADE(in the paint)

TURNOVER  by GRAULUS,BAUKE 01:39
01:29 MISS 3PTR by SNODGRASS,HAYDEN

-- REBOUND OFF by JENNINGS,MAKENNA
01:05 MISS 3PTR by SCOTT,LAYLA

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
01:02 TURNOVER  by TEAM

SUB IN by HARRIS,JAIDA 01:02
SUB OUT by PARKER,CHLOE 01:02
TURNOVER  by CARTER,LELANI 00:48

00:30 MISS 3PTR by WARREN,JADE
-- REBOUND OFF by JENNINGS,MAKENNA

00:16 TURNOVER  by SCOTT,LAYLA
MISS 3PTR by CARTER,LELANI 00:06

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM


